

## SCHEDULES

### SCHEDULE 2

#### AMENDMENTS

##### *The principal Order*

- 36.**—(1) Amend Article 56 (supplementary provisions as to alterations, etc.) as follows.
- (2) In paragraph (6)—
- (a) for “the valuation list or in” substitute “a valuation list (including”;
  - (b) for “force” substitute “force”.
- (3) In paragraph (7)—
- (a) for “the valuation list” substitute “a valuation list”;
  - (b) for “on an appeal made or transferred to the Tribunal under this Part” substitute “or the Valuation Tribunal under this Order”;
  - (c) for “the Tribunal” substitute “that Tribunal”.
- (4) In paragraph (8)—
- (a) for “alterations in the valuation list” substitute “alteration”;
  - (b) at the end of sub-paragraph (d), omit “and”;
  - (c) after sub-paragraph (e) add “and
  - (f) a water undertaker or sewerage undertaker if it so requests.”.